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Report Date: 11/16/2017
                                                         HAPPY THANKSGIVING!!

League Message

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Wins Losses Games

Division: 1
Whats The Point 65.3 47 25 72
Spooners 63.9 46 26 72
Who Darted 55.6 40 32 72
M And M 52.8 38 34 72
Just The Tip 51.4 37 35 72
G Spot 50.0 36 36 72
G Force 44.4 32 40 72
Benherover 44.4 32 40 72
Shit Happens 43.1 31 41 72
2 Of A Kind 29.2 21 51 72

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Spooners G Spot 11/15/2017 6 12 9 3 0
Who Darted 2 Of A Kind 11/15/2017 6 12 8 4 0
Whats The Point G Force 11/15/2017 6 12 8 4 0
Shit Happens Just The Tip 11/15/2017 6 12 8 4 0
M And M Benherover 11/15/2017 6 12 7 5 0
Benherover M And M 11/15/2017 6 12 5 7 0
G Force Whats The Point 11/15/2017 6 12 4 8 0
Just The Tip Shit Happens 11/15/2017 6 12 4 8 0
2 Of A Kind Who Darted 11/15/2017 6 12 4 8 0
G Spot Spooners 11/15/2017 6 12 3 9 0

All X01 games, sorted by PPR:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Keith OBrien Spooners 27.08 10912 403 8 25
Travis Fussy Just The Tip 24.11 5979 248 4 16
Troy George G Spot 22.10 10388 470 9 25
Tim Kuhl Whats The Point 20.45 10305 504 9 25
Cody Plumski Just The Tip 20.17 4095 203 4 9
Chris Bengston Who Darted 19.00 8855 466 10 23
Dylan Theisen M And M 18.92 9972 527 9 25
Steve Propf Shit Happens 18.86 10052 533 4 25
Jaime Anderson Whats The Point 18.62 8623 463 6 22
Marci Lindberg Shit Happens 18.14 1379 76 1 3
Jess Burczyk Just The Tip 17.83 8953 502 6 25
Melanie Theisen M And M 17.81 9850 553 7 25
Jessica Hinnenkamp Who Darted 17.65 9196 521 5 23
Kristi OBrien Spooners 16.29 5879 361 6 20
Cindy Larson Spooners 16.25 1983 122 1 5
Jodi George G Spot 16.21 8123 501 6 25
Ben Heinen Benherover 15.84 8714 550 6 23
Terre Osterman 2 Of A Kind 15.77 7729 490 4 21
Jeff George G Force 15.77 7128 452 2 21
Krista Schoen Whats The Point 15.45 1329 86 0 3
Dorothy George G Force 14.61 9058 620 9 25
Melvin 2 Of A Kind 14.35 1837 128 0 4
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Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Tanner George G Force 14.14 1909 135 3 4
Tish Ellingson Benherover 13.75 8194 596 6 23
Anne Presnall Shit Happens 13.47 6965 517 6 22
Carrie Osterman 2 Of A Kind 12.89 8522 661 7 25

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Keith OBrien Spooners 2.67 766 860 20 36
Travis Fussy Just The Tip 2.37 538 682 8 24
Tim Kuhl Whats The Point 2.37 699 883 18 36
Troy George G Spot 2.24 716 958 14 36
Cody Plumski Just The Tip 2.17 229 317 6 12
Chris Bengston Who Darted 2.05 611 892 15 38
Steve Propf Shit Happens 1.95 654 1006 12 36
Melanie Theisen M And M 1.90 635 1005 10 36
Ben Heinen Benherover 1.84 604 983 12 38
Marci Lindberg Shit Happens 1.84 142 231 2 7
Dylan Theisen M And M 1.83 598 980 12 36
Krista Schoen Whats The Point 1.83 127 208 3 7
Jessica Hinnenkamp Who Darted 1.79 598 1002 10 38
Jaime Anderson Whats The Point 1.78 488 821 11 29
Dorothy George G Force 1.69 652 1159 7 36
Cindy Larson Spooners 1.69 77 137 1 5
Kristi OBrien Spooners 1.68 491 875 10 31
Jeff George G Force 1.66 443 802 6 30
Jess Burczyk Just The Tip 1.59 600 1129 9 36
Jodi George G Spot 1.52 559 1100 7 36
Tish Ellingson Benherover 1.52 531 1045 8 38
Anne Presnall Shit Happens 1.45 436 899 6 29
Terre Osterman 2 Of A Kind 1.38 362 789 7 30
Tanner George G Force 1.34 101 226 5 6
Carrie Osterman 2 Of A Kind 1.19 412 1042 3 36
Melvin 2 Of A Kind 1.04 77 222 0 6

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

2 Of A Kind
Melvin 10 0 0 14.35 1.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carrie Osterman 61 10 5 12.89 1.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Terre Osterman 51 11 1 15.77 1.38 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Team Totals: 122 21 6 14.14 1.24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Benherover
Tish Ellingson 61 14 8 13.75 1.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Ben Heinen 61 18 5 15.84 1.84 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Team Totals: 122 32 13 14.75 1.68 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

G Force
Dorothy George 61 16 7 14.61 1.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Jeff George 51 8 4 15.77 1.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Tanner George 10 8 1 14.14 1.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Team Totals: 122 32 12 14.99 1.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20

G Spot
Jodi George 61 13 9 16.21 1.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
Troy George 61 23 2 22.10 2.24 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 28

Team Totals: 122 36 11 19.06 1.86 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 39

Just The Tip
Jess Burczyk 61 15 8 17.83 1.59 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 12
Travis Fussy 40 12 4 24.11 2.37 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Cody Plumski 21 10 2 20.17 2.17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Team Totals: 122 37 14 19.97 1.93 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 41

M And M
Dylan Theisen 61 21 4 18.92 1.83 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 21
Melanie Theisen 61 17 9 17.81 1.90 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 18

Team Totals: 122 38 13 18.35 1.86 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 39

Shit Happens
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Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Marci Lindberg 10 3 1 18.14 1.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Anne Presnall 51 12 5 13.47 1.45 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
Steve Propf 61 16 3 18.86 1.95 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 25

Team Totals: 122 31 9 16.34 1.73 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 31

Spooners
Cindy Larson 10 2 2 16.25 1.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Keith OBrien 61 28 6 27.08 2.67 10 0 0 3 0 1 0 41
Kristi OBrien 51 16 10 16.29 1.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Team Totals: 122 46 18 21.19 2.14 10 0 0 3 0 1 0 50

Whats The Point
Jaime Anderson 51 17 8 18.62 1.78 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 19
Tim Kuhl 61 27 7 20.45 2.37 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 21
Krista Schoen 10 3 2 15.45 1.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 122 47 17 19.24 2.06 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 40

Who Darted
Chris Bengston 61 25 5 19.00 2.05 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 20
Jessica Hinnenkamp 61 15 7 17.65 1.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Team Totals: 122 40 12 18.29 1.91 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 37
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224 33rd Avenue So.

Waite Park, MN 56387
320-258-5957

Player Standings Report for 131F17 - OB 2pl Mxd 2pl 501 Cr 12g
Report Date: 11/16/2017

Most Improved Players for week 6, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Anne Presnall Shit Happens 12.80 18.08 5.28
Dylan Theisen M And M 18.39 21.54 3.15
Chris Bengston Who Darted 18.51 21.33 2.82

All X01 games, Week 6, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Keith OBrien Spooners 23.00 1564 68 1 4
Travis Fussy Just The Tip 21.80 1177 54 0 4
Dylan Theisen M And M 21.54 1917 89 2 4
Chris Bengston Who Darted 21.33 1749 82 2 4
Tim Kuhl Whats The Point 21.26 1722 81 1 4
Jessica Hinnenkamp Who Darted 19.57 1624 83 0 4
Anne Presnall Shit Happens 18.08 1193 66 3 4
Melanie Theisen M And M 18.06 1806 100 1 4
Jaime Anderson Whats The Point 17.97 1563 87 1 4
Terre Osterman 2 Of A Kind 17.73 1383 78 0 4
Steve Propf Shit Happens 17.45 977 56 0 4
Jeff George G Force 16.64 1381 83 1 4
Kristi OBrien Spooners 16.51 1156 70 2 4
Jodi George G Spot 16.35 1079 66 1 4
Ben Heinen Benherover 16.17 1439 89 0 4
Carrie Osterman 2 Of A Kind 15.09 1313 87 2 4
Troy George G Spot 14.87 1026 69 0 4
Jess Burczyk Just The Tip 14.44 982 68 1 4
Tish Ellingson Benherover 13.91 1391 100 1 4
Dorothy George G Force 12.41 1080 87 1 4

Most Improved Players for week 6, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Jessica Hinnenkamp Who Darted 1.72 2.23 0.51
Jaime Anderson Whats The Point 1.71 2.09 0.38
Jeff George G Force 1.61 1.90 0.29

All Cricket games, Week 6, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Tim Kuhl Whats The Point 2.41 110 137 2 6
Keith OBrien Spooners 2.41 115 143 3 6
Jessica Hinnenkamp Who Darted 2.23 108 145 4 6
Steve Propf Shit Happens 2.13 133 187 2 6
Troy George G Spot 2.13 98 138 1 6
Jaime Anderson Whats The Point 2.09 114 164 4 6
Travis Fussy Just The Tip 2.02 125 186 2 6
Ben Heinen Benherover 2.01 121 181 3 6
Chris Bengston Who Darted 1.93 96 149 2 6
Jeff George G Force 1.90 86 136 1 6
Dorothy George G Force 1.87 103 165 1 6
Melanie Theisen M And M 1.74 98 169 2 6
Dylan Theisen M And M 1.72 103 180 2 6
Kristi OBrien Spooners 1.67 100 180 3 6
Terre Osterman 2 Of A Kind 1.54 79 154 2 6
Jess Burczyk Just The Tip 1.53 120 236 1 6
Anne Presnall Shit Happens 1.51 120 238 3 6
Tish Ellingson Benherover 1.46 81 166 1 6
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Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Jodi George G Spot 1.44 88 183 1 6
Carrie Osterman 2 Of A Kind 1.42 68 144 0 6

Most Improved Players for week 6, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Anne Presnall Shit Happens 12.80 18.08 5.28
Dylan Theisen M And M 18.39 21.54 3.15
Chris Bengston Who Darted 18.51 21.33 2.82

Most Improved Players for week 6, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Jessica Hinnenkamp Who Darted 1.72 2.23 0.51
Jaime Anderson Whats The Point 1.71 2.09 0.38
Jeff George G Force 1.61 1.90 0.29

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

2 Of A Kind
Carrie Osterman 10 2 1 15.09 1.42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Terre Osterman 10 2 0 17.73 1.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 20 4 1 16.34 1.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Benherover
Tish Ellingson 10 2 2 13.91 1.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Heinen 10 3 0 16.17 2.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 20 5 2 14.97 1.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

G Force
Dorothy George 10 2 0 12.41 1.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jeff George 10 2 1 16.64 1.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 20 4 1 14.48 1.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

G Spot
Jodi George 10 2 0 16.35 1.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Troy George 10 1 0 14.87 2.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 20 3 0 15.59 1.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Just The Tip
Jess Burczyk 10 2 1 14.44 1.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Travis Fussy 10 2 0 21.80 2.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 20 4 1 17.70 1.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

M And M
Dylan Theisen 10 4 1 21.54 1.72 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Melanie Theisen 10 3 1 18.06 1.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team Totals: 20 7 2 19.70 1.73 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Shit Happens
Anne Presnall 10 6 1 18.08 1.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Steve Propf 10 2 2 17.45 2.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team Totals: 20 8 3 17.79 1.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Spooners
Keith OBrien 10 4 2 23.00 2.41 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Kristi OBrien 10 5 2 16.51 1.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 20 9 4 19.71 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Whats The Point
Jaime Anderson 10 5 1 17.97 2.09 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Tim Kuhl 10 3 2 21.26 2.41 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team Totals: 20 8 3 19.55 2.23 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 7

Who Darted
Chris Bengston 10 4 2 21.33 1.93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Jessica Hinnenkamp 10 4 1 19.57 2.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 20 8 3 20.44 2.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
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